

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2423

Page 2, line 6, remove "primarily"

Page 2, line 9, replace "July 1, 2003" with "January 1, 2004", replace "August 2003" with "February 2004", and remove "primarily"

Page 2, line 13, replace "July 1, 2003" with "January 1, 2004"

Page 2, line 14, replace "August 2003" with "February 2004" and remove "primarily"

Page 2, line 18, replace "July 1, 2004" with "January 1, 2005", replace "August 2004" with "February 2005", and remove "primarily"

Page 2, line 22, replace "July 1, 2004" with "January 1, 2005"

Page 2, line 23, replace "August 2004" with "February 2005" and remove "primarily"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Dept. 110 - Office of Management and Budget - Senate Action

This amendment changes the dates that agencies may provide salary increases for state employees from July 1, 2003, to January 1, 2004, for the up to 1 percent increase and from July 1, 2004, to January 1, 2005, for the up to 2 percent increase. In addition, the legislative intent language providing that the increases be provided primarily from pooled savings resulting from FTE positions eliminated by agencies is removed.